Drawn Cup Needle Roller Bearings
*シェル形針状/B031-037_*シェル形針状/B031-037  11/05/25  9:59  ページ 31
B-32
Drawn cup needle roller bearings NTN
This bearing type is composed of an outer ring drawn
from a thin steel plate by precision drawing, needle rollers
and a cage assembled in the outer ring after the raceway
surface thereof was hardened (A bearing marked with a

Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Suffix
Suffix
Width
Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Roller set bore
      diameter :φ6
Width : 9
T2 : Resin cage
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ20
Width : 18
L : single side seal
3AS : grease
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ20
Width : 20
LL: Double-side seal
3AS : grease
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ20
Width : 30
ZW : Double-row
         cage
D : Outer ring with
      oil hole
S
ta
n
d
ar
d
 s
er
ie
s
Suffix
Suffix
*シェル形針状/B031-037_*シェル形針状/B031-037  11/05/25  9:59  ページ 32
B-33
Drawn cup needle roller bearings NTN
HMK
（HMK‥T2）
HMK2015
HMK2018L/3AS
HMK2020LL/3AS
HK3845ZWD
HMK 20 15
Open end
Open end
single side seal
φ8 – φ50
HMK‥L
φ8 – φ50
HMK‥LL
Open end
double-side seal
φ8 – φ50
HMK‥ZWD
Open end
double-row type
φ38 – φ50
HMK 20 18 L / 3AS
HMK 20 20 LL / 3AS
HMK 38 45 ZW D
Type of bearing Composition of
bearing number
Applicable shaft
diameter (mm)
Code items
and dimensions
Bearing number Remarks
The bearings with suffix
T2 using polyamide resin
cage shall be used at

Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Suffix
Width
Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Suffix
Suffix
Width
Roller set bore
diameter
Type code
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ20
Width : 15
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ20
Width : 18
L : single side seal
3AS : Grease
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ20
Width : 20
LL: Double-side seal
3AS : Grease
Roller set bore
     diameter :φ38
Width : 45
ZW : Double-row
         cage
D : Outer ring with
      oil hole
H
ea
vy
 lo
ad
 s
er
ie
s
Suffix
Suffix
*シェル形針状/B031-037_*シェル形針状/B031-037  11/05/25  9:59  ページ 33
B-34
Drawn cup needle roller bearings NTN
BK
（BK‥T2）
Roller set bore
      diameter :φ20
Width : 20
C : Welding cage
BK2020C
BK2018L/3AS
BK2030ZWD
DCL1620
BK 20 20 C
Closed end
Closed end
single side seal
φ3 – φ50
BK‥L
φ12 – φ50
BK‥ZWD
Closed end
double-row type
φ15 – φ30
DCL
Open end
φ6.35 –
        φ50.8
BK 20 18 L / 3AS
BK 20 30 ZW D
DCL 16 20
Inscribed circle
diameter
HCK1622Vn
HCK
Closed end φ10 – φ20
HCK 16 22 Vn
Type of bearing Composition of
bearing number